

## 縱橫郵輪旅安心保險（只適用於公海遊）

縱橫郵輪旅安心保險為受保人提供全面保障，並延伸至保障因確診感染 COVID-19 而引致之損失。以下保障項目適用於因確診感染 COVID-19 而引致之損失，並受保單的全部條文、條款及不保事項約束。保障詳情請參閱保單條款。

		亞洲郵輪保障計劃 (只適用於公海遊)
保障項目	保障因 COVID-19 引致之損失	最高保障金額 (港幣\$)
<b>B. 醫療費用</b> (a) 醫療費用 (b) 覆診醫療費用	適用	1,000,000 100,000
<b>C. Chubb Assistance – 24 小時環球支援服務</b> (a) 緊急醫療運送及 / 或運返 (b) 遺體運返 (c) 親友探望 (d) 小童護送 (e) Chubb Assistance – 24 小時電話熱線及轉介服務	適用	不設上限 不設上限 50,000 40,000 適用
<b>D. 住院現金</b>	適用	10,000
<b>H. 取消旅程</b> (受保人、直系家庭成員、同行伙伴或商業伙伴突然身故或患病而住院；或受保人持續被強制性隔離)	適用	30,000
<b>I. 旅程阻礙</b> 章節 I 最高限額 (a) 縮短旅程 (受保人、直系家庭成員、擬定同行伙伴或商業伙伴突然身故或患病) (b) 因被強制性隔離而中斷旅程	適用	15,000
<b>O. 衛星電話費用</b>	適用	1,500

### 注意事項：

- 若受保人於受保期間首日其年齡為七十五 (75) 歲以上，每一旅程在所有章節（章節 C(a) 緊急醫療運送及 / 或運返及章節 C(b) 遺體運送除外）的總責任限額不超過港幣 500,000。
- 取消旅程：受保人、直系家庭成員、擬定同行伙伴或商業伙伴因患病但無須住院，導致旅程必須取消，補償受保人因預付及被沒收的交通及 / 或住宿費用所致的 50% 損失。

縱橫旅安心，香港特別行政區。06/2022 編印。

© 2022 安達。保障由一間或多間附屬公司所承保。並非所有保障可於所有司法管轄區提供。Chubb®及其相關標誌，以及 Chubb Insured.™ 乃安達的保護註冊商標。

本產品由安達保險香港有限公司所承保。有關適用保障、條款及不保事項，請參閱保單合約。本文件中的資料僅為摘要，只作參考用途。

# WWPKG Cruise Care Travel Insurance (only applicable to Cruise-to-nowhere)

WWPKG Cruise Care Travel Insurance provides comprehensive coverage including loss arising from being diagnosed with COVID-19.

The following benefits are applicable to loss arising from being diagnosed with COVID-19, subject to all the terms, conditions, and exclusion of the Policy. Please refer to the Policy Wording for full details.

Coverage	Cover for loss arising from COVID-19	Asia Cruise Plan (only applicable to Cruise-to-nowhere) Sum Insured (HK\$)
<b>B. Medical Expenses</b>		
(a) Medical Expenses	Applicable	1,000,000
(b) Follow up Medical Expenses		100,000
<b>C. Chubb Assistance – 24-Hour Worldwide Assistance Services</b>		
(a) Emergency Medical Evacuation and/or Repatriation	Applicable	Unlimited
(b) Return of Mortal Remains		Unlimited
(c) Compassionate Visit		50,000
(d) Child Escort		40,000
(e) Chubb Assistance – 24 Hour Telephone Hotline and Referral Services		Applicable
<b>D. Hospital Cash</b>	Applicable	10,000
<b>H. Trip Cancellation</b> (Sudden and unexpected death or unexpected Confinement as a result of Sickness of an Insured Person, an Immediate Family Member, intended Travel Companion or Business Partner; or Unexpected compulsory quarantine of an Insured Person)	Applicable	30,000
<b>I. Trip Interruption</b> Maximum amount under Section I		
(a) Trip Curtailment (Sudden and unexpected death or Sickness of an Insured Person, an Immediate Family Member, Travel Companion or Business Partner)	Applicable	15,000
(b) Travel Interruption due to compulsory quarantine		
<b>O. Satellite Phone Fee</b>	Applicable	1,500

**Note:**

- For Insured Person who is over 75 years of age on the first day of the Period of Insurance, the maximum liability in aggregate per Journey for all Sections except Section C(a) Emergency Medical Evacuation and/or Repatriation & Section C(b) Return of Mortal Remains is HK\$500,000
- Trip Cancellation: Sickness of an Insured Person, Immediate Family Member, intended Travel Companion or Business Partner not resulting in Confinement in a Hospital, Chubb Insurance will reimburse 50% of the Insured Person’s loss of transport and/or accommodation expenses paid in advance or forfeited.